
IE L. OLSEN,
Court Recorder
Eighth Judicial District Court
200 Lewis Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89155

CERT
	 FILED

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DISTRICT COURT
JAN 0 6 2010

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	 TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

THE STATE OF NEVADA,	 )
	 BY 	

CLERK larcLOURT

DEPUTY CLERK
)	

Ho. 54P7i.Plaintiff,	 )
CASE NO. C212667/C241394)

Vs.	 )
	

DEPT. NO. XXI

)
LUIS ALONSO HIDALGO, Ill, 	 )
LUIS HIDALGO, JR., 	 )

)
Defendants.	 )
	 )

CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY

I certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District Court, Department XXI, and
that on this day, Tuesday, November 24, 2009, a copy of the transcripts of the
proceedings in the above-entitled case for the dates of 1/26/07, 2/5/08, 21-1-14067742270-8,
1/16/09, 1/17/09, 1/22/09, 1/27/09, 1/28/09, 1/29/09, 1//30/09, 2/2/09, 2/3/09, 2/4/09,
2/5/09, 2/6/09, 2/9/09, 2/10/09, 2/11/09, 2/12/09, and 5/1/09, were prepared and notification
for pick up of the transcripts were given to the District Attorney's office and the office of
Dominic Gentile, Esq. Transcripts were mailed to John Arrascada, Esq., at his office in
Reno, Nevada.

J K. LINDEMAN

MK Of ItIPREME COURT
eLERK

0 I 0

.i,k14 0 6 al°
-1-	 - Oabbb


