1	CERT		FILED
2	DIS	STRICT COURT	JAN 0 6 2010
3	CLARK	COUNTY, NEVADA	TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
4	THE STATE OF NEVADA,)	BY DEPUTY CLERK
5	Plaintiff,)) // No	. 5427L
6) CASE NO. C21	12667/C241394
7	Vs.) DEPT. NO. XX	
8	LUIS ALONSO HIDALGO, III, LUIS HIDALGO, JR.,)	
9)	
10	Defendants.))	
11	OEDTIEIOATE OF DELIVERY		
12	CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY		
13	I certify that I am an employee of the Eighth Judicial District Court, Department XXI, and that on this day, Tuesday , November 24 , 2009 , a copy of the transcripts of the		
14	proceedings in the above-entitled case for the dates of 1/26/07, 2/5/08, 2/11/08, 7/22/08, 1/16/09, 1/17/09, 1/22/09, 1/27/09, 1/28/09, 1/29/09, 1/30/09, 2/2/09, 2/3/09, 2/4/09, 2/5/09, 2/6/09, 2/9/09, 2/10/09, 2/11/09, 2/12/09, and 5/1/09, were prepared and notification		
15			
16	for pick up of the transcripts were given to the District Attorney's office and the office of Dominic Gentile, Esq. Transcripts were mailed to John Arrascada, Esq., at his office in		
17	Reno, Nevada.		
18		00	
19	Ani Illor		
20	MIE L. OLSEN,		
21	Court Recor		
۲۱		Eighth Judicial District Court 200 Lewis Avenue	
22	Las Vegas, NV 89155		
23			
24	·		
25			

